Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES NM OIL CONSERVATIONS IN DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ARTESIA DISTRICT BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT OCT 3 1 2016

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM-106714

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use this for abandoned well.	orm for proposals to drill or to Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for suc	th proposals.		
SUBMI	IN TRIPLICATE – Other instructions on	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
. Type of Well				
Oil Well Gas W	ell Other		8. Well Name and No. Please See Attached 20-015-2963	
2. Name of Operator George A. Chase Jr. DBA G and C Service			9. API Well No. Please See Attached	
a. Address		(include area code)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area	
P.O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618 575-703-6604			Shugart; Yates-7rs-grayburg	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)			11. Country or Parish, State	
ease See Attached			Eddy Co., New Mexico	
12. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDI	CATE NATURE OF NOTIC	CE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACT	TION	
✓ Notice of Intent	Acidize Deepe	en Prod	uction (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off	
A Notice of Intent	Alter Casing Fracti	are Treat Recla	amation Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair New C	Construction Reco	omplete Other Change of Operator	
Subsequent Report	Change Plans Plug :	and Abandon Tem	porarily Abandon	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection Plug I	Back Wate	er Disposal	
testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready for	Abandonment Notices must be filed only after final inspection.)		oletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once reclamation, have been completed and the operator has	
change of Operator effective Decer	nber 1, 2015	•	,	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui		0FF 4*		
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234 o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618	te 1050	SEE A	ITACHED FOR ITIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  To: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  BLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C	te 1050 G and C Service	CONDI	TTACHED FOR ITIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  SLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C	te 1050 G and C Service	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  BLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C	te 1050 G and C Service	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  teorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and Clased land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, cor	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  6: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  SLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and Chased land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, cor	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618    Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  deorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and Chased land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, cor	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  D: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  eorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C ased land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, cor	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  deorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C ased land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, contract and correct.	CONDI	TIONS OF APPROVAL  restrictions concerning operations conducted on the	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618     Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  seorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C based land or portion thereof.	te 1050 G and C Service Service accepts all applicable terms, cor	CONDI	restrictions concerning operations conducted on the	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  TO: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  SILM Bond # NMB 000594  Seorge A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C based land or portion thereof.  4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed)  Steggory A. Chase  Signature  Charles  Charles	te 1050  G and C Service  Service accepts all applicable terms, contract and correct.  THIS SPACE FOR FEDE	Title Operating Admin.  Date 10/21/2016  RAL OR STATE OF FITTILE	restrictions concerning operations conducted on the  FICE USE APPROVEI	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  o: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618     Artesia, NM 88211-1618  LM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and Chased land or portion thereof.  It I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed) Gregory A. Chase  Signature  Charles  Signature  Charles  Onditions of approval, if any, are attached at the applicant holds legal or equitable to title the applicant to conduct operations	THIS SPACE FOR FEDE  Approval of this notice does not warrant or cuttle to those rights in the subject lease which we thereon.	Title Operating Admin.  Date 10/21/2016  RAL OR STATE OF PETROLEU  Fittle Office	TIONS OF APPROVAL  Testrictions concerning operations conducted on the  APPROVEI  MENGINEER  Date  OCT 2 4 2016	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  To: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  BLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C eased land or portion thereof.  4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed)  Gregory A. Chase  Signature  Charles  Onditions of approval, if any, are attached at the applicant holds legal or equitable to atthe applicant to conduct operations  ittle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	THIS SPACE FOR FEDE  Approval of this notice does not warrant or cuttle to those rights in the subject lease which we thereon.	Title Operating Admin.  Date 10/21/2016  RAL OR STATE OF PETROLEU  Fittle Office  Person knowingly and willfully it	TIONS OF APPROVAL  restrictions concerning operations conducted on the  APPROVEI  MENGINEER  OCT 2-4-2016  o make to any department or agreement of	
15455 Dallas Parkway, Sui Addison, TX 75234  Fo: George A. Chase Jr. DBA; P. O. Box 1618 Artesia, NM 88211-1618  BLM Bond # NMB 000594  George A. Chase Jr. DBA; G and C eased land or portion thereof.  4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed)  Gregory A. Chase  Signature  Charles  Signature  Charles  Signature Charles is any are attached at the applicant holds legal or equitable to mittle the applicant to conduct operations  ittle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43	THIS SPACE FOR FEDE  Approval of this notice does not warrant or content to those rights in the subject lease which we thereon.  U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any personal content to the subject lease which we have the subject lease which we h	Title Operating Admin.  Date 10/21/2016  RAL OR STATE OF PETROLEU  Fittle Office  Person knowingly and willfully it	TIONS OF APPROVAL  Testrictions concerning operations conducted on the  APPROVEI  MENGINEER  Date  OCT 2 4 2016	

CHEEKY OF LAND WGMT.

## Sundry Attachment

Well	API	Surface Location	Pool
Kechane 24 Pederal # 002	<del>30 015 25441</del>	2210' FSL 8-3200' FEL Soc. 24-185-31F	Shugart; Yates-7RS-Gravhurg
Keohane 24 Federal # 003	30-015-25814	2200' EST & 990' EET Sec. 74-18S-31E	Shugort, Yates-7RS-Groyburg
Keohane 24 Federal # 004	30-015-29624	1650' FSL & 990' FEL Sec. 24-18S-31E	Shugart; Yates-7RS-Grayburg

## BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

620 E. Greene St Carlsbad, NM 88220 Ph: (575) 234-5972

## **Conditions of Approval for Change of Operator**

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method within 60 days, if changes have been made from previously approved disposal method.
- 3. Review facility diagram on file, and submit updated facility diagrams, as per Onshore Order #3 within 60 day.
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.